## 502707090 03/05/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753695

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	IT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	)ATA				
		Name	Jame Execution Date		
WABASH TECHNOLO	GIES, INC.			03/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	529 PLEASANT STREET				
City:	ATTLEBORO				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02703				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 75		7503236			
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA				
- N. I	/a	) 000 4507			
Fax Number:	(317)636-1507				
Phone: Email:	317-603-0769				
Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: BRAD A. SCHEPERS					
Conceptituent maine.	BRA	DA. GOHEFEING			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WATE-00052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRAD A. SCHEPERS

Signature: /Brad A. Schepers/

Date: 03/05/2014

KRIEG DEVAULT LLP

ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 2800 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46024

**Total Attachments: 1** source=7503236#page1.tif

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

PATENT REEL: 032353 FRAME: 0873

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Wabash Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 1375 Swan Street, Huntington, Indiana 46750, has rights in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,503,236 issued on March 17, 2009 and entitled PEDAL ASSEMBLY HAVING A HYSTERESIS MECHANISM; and

WHEREAS, Sensata Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Massachusettes, having a principal place of business at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro Massachusetts 02703, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 7,503,236.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 7,503,236 and to any improvements thereon including all reissues and extensions thereof.

WITNESS Assignor	's hand this 4th day of _	March , 2014.
	JUL S	<u> </u>
	Sign	ature
	on behalf of Wabash Tee	chnologies, Inc. (Assignor)
	Jeffre	y Cote
	Na	ime
	Director; Waba	ish Technologies, Inc.
	T	itle

PATENT REEL: 032353 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 03/05/2014